SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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/f‘ > f‘:‘* {: }‘:xi): e f :-':,‘f'} Vs, ) L BT e = TFE T ;'L._.L'z.?' Cong
NO. 3- /() _ED NO. /46Y-"%  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE ,«1;,?. 2y oGl
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S/ LTty
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS §.26.5C

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE § 2,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S &,
NOTARY $ Ji .00

.:‘_r’ -.\.

B

TOT AL % % % sboke ok o sk ob sk ok sk ke sk ook s ok $

WLEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § /g,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL * ¥kt ksosseseiciondkokans § /4270 <
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Qz"'#;\r'ﬁ'f':; . .
TOTAL ¥#sktacksskrsdokriohokkiokks ¢ F e
REAL ESTATE TAXES: oy
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 § o e
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20

e

TOTAL o ok o s e ok R o R o $ / ",‘5‘-‘-’-} Sl

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 S
TOT‘AL EE T L L RS EEE R EE L T $ a2
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 5 /00,00
MISC. ; o Cy el b T S ".3 PR

N -
TOTAL *####% sk dokbrsrkstkxs § Yok A

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) gL/ 24,00



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SIERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE; [1o7 =5/ o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s (ovot
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § ] doc
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  $
MISC. COSTS g  ASDo0
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s SS '3;-1‘, 19
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ey é:@ﬂ schmie )
S
TOTAL DUE: s SSEL /T
LESS DEPOSIT: I EL YA
DOWN PAYMENT: $

L1333, 1%

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 25, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Shane ]. Walton & Samantha J. Vonblohn Wlaton
314 Church Road
Bloomburg, PA
No. 2008-CV-1604

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff’s Deed to
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, 4828 Loop
Central Drive, Houton, TX, 77081.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value aldng with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Y.ours truly,
ora Féfrer

Enclosure
cc: Litton Loan Servicing Account No. 186202
“PSrFAX-COSF-SHEELTO-MY -ATTENTION @ 215-567-0072. " THANKS



RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Nember
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Zip Code Zip Code

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Fage Namber

DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions :
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 Pate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the fullt value/consideration is nol set forth in the deed, {2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gill, or (3) a tax exemplions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transter is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, steach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suife 1400 Area Code (215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Fip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) ‘_—
Tim(}thy T. Chamberlain — Sheridf HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE
Columbia County Courthouse TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT
TRUST SERIES 2006-3
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 4828 Loop Central Drive
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Houton ) TX 77081
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
314 Church Road, Bloomburg, PA Main Township
County School District Tax Parcel Nomber
Cotumbia Main Township 22-05-001-01,000 i
D VALUATION DATA i !
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration J. Totul Consideration |
560,000.00 + -0- = 5%60,000.00 '
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Valoe
'$30,1 62.00 X 3.76 = $111,297.78
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amaunt of Exemplion Claimed 1b. Percentage of Intercst Conveyed le. Pereentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
1 Will or intestate succession o
{(Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
[J  Transfer to Industrial Development Agency,
[J  Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[} Transfer between principal and apent/straw parly. (Attach complcte copy of agency/straw party agrecment.}
[T Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnaiion.

{(if condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution,)

-

‘Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of u mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and notc/Assignment.)
(It condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[] Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior decd being correcied or conflirmed.)
[l Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

i Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,

Under Penalties of law, I declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspendent or Responsible Party Date:
Nora M. Ferrer U’Lt M’L ’;T’(. bfa s /1" e

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM/PROPERLY ORC}'I‘ACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,



A¥FIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 186202

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT

SIIANE J. WAL TON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON A/K/A
SAMANTHA J. WALTON

SERVE SITANE J. WALTON AT:
109 EAST MARKET STREET

SERVICLE TEAMY/ las

COURT NO.: 2008-CV-1604-MF

TYPE OF¥ ACTION
XX Notice of SherilT’s Sale

DANVILLE, PA 17821
**PLEASE RUSI SERVICE ATTEMPTS**

SALE DATE: 03/24/2010

SERVED

Served and made known 1o 'SHA’NE q— Wikt 7ea | Defendant on the
8:3 0, o'clock p. M., aL {89 &, Mgpxer Sr, DANVICE DY

" Delendant personally served.
___ Adult famly member with whom Delendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship 15
_Adultin charge of Defendant's r(,snience who refused to give name or relationship.

_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

__Agent or person in charpe of Defendant’s oflice or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

90_’*_‘1121_\-' of Eéﬁ)glﬂ-ﬂ'@j, 2066 at

. in the manner desenbed below:

_ Other:

-8 : NE — .
Description: Age 0" tleight (0'¢" weight 175 Race W sex A

I LO"A‘A’UP 40“; . 4 competent adull, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that 1
personally handed a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manmer as set forth hercin,
issued in the captioned case on the date and wt the address indicaled ahove.

Other

Sworn to and subscribed P —

belore me this jzo'fh day ImMP‘ aLy CURTY

of  Eeh 20is N ARY PUBLIC
NOT SERVED

SIATE DF MW “RAEY
M‘: (,ONIM‘“ AN AP TRER A ECH T 0103

On the d: ) 20 Lt o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant ~ Bad Address _ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
__ No Answer ~Service Refused

Other:

Sworn to and subscribed

belore me this day

of 20 By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIRE

| swrenee T Phelan, Fug., b, Ne. 32227
inan, Fap, il N 2085
i Schmicg, Esg,, Id, Mo, 62205
Michee M. Brndfond, Esp., 1. Mo, 68539
Judith F. o, Bsg, Id, Mo 38745
Sheetad K. Shah Jani, Esg., Id, Mo, $170d)
Jenime B Tiavey, Esq, B Mo
Tamren i, Tubas, Fag., L Ny, 4
¥ivek Soivaslava, P, I, No. {17 Hl
Fay B Jines, Fag, Id. N $6657

Peter 1. ¥dcaty, ksg., WL N, 61791

cw [ Spivach, Fa, Tih Mo, 83034
Tetiminness, Eag. d. No, $0013

Chrisovubiod: P Fliskes, Fap, K- o, $620
Joshwa L Goldman, Fay, LL Nk 2507
Coortemay . e, Esg,, L No, 206779
Ancdrew C, Terambilert, Fsq., 3. Mo, ZIB075
Frow: Foron Cender ol Saborban Stition

1617 Juha k. Kenndy Blad,, Suite 19



ST A s eSS A Al L SN RS .

FiP Sheriff of Columbia County [SCOLU] 04/14/2010 937100

noc APELY VENDGR VEKDAK

o) T ShrE SEEDIT K& LWCTCE KG DOC EMOUNT DIECOURT EEYMENT AMGURT
337100 002A4033¢ 0471472010 % 136202 4,232.1a 0.0 4,232.14

i .
MME TlEBRn2) QlIEQGiWRLTON, SHANE /

4,232.18

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELFHIA, PA 191031814 &

SETArS e oLpes ER e A S

R T P A B T AR M S ] o,

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A, 2-1B0/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO PHILADELFHIA, PA 13148 937100

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

DATE AMQUNT
04/14/2010 R PP R
Pay FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY TWO &AND 18/100 DOLLARS Void after 180 days |

To The Sheriff of Cclumbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Oof Bloomsburg, PA 17815 %

PgI?LInNME 2NAGANLIANAIE LEMALRE e



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFFE COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE PIIS # 186202

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA ). VONBLOHN WALTON A/K/A COURT NO.: 2008-CV-1604-MF

SAMANTHA . WALTON

SERVE SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON A/K/A  TYPE OF ACTION
SAMANTHA J. WALTON AT: XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
1108 NUMIDIA DR SALE DATE: 03/24/2010
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8628

SERVED
Served and made kniown to SA'I\”/}NTT‘M J. LUAiT_"* Defendant on the lﬂ"day of _ILE’L%fW}ﬂq'_ {8, at
S:irs oclock PM o liny JUV!?‘HPNQ Y -t(fémwiéﬂ, P4, in the manner described below:
/ Delendant personall ¥ served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship s .
__ Adult in charge of Delendant's residence who refused 1o give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendant(s} reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer ol said Defendant’s company.

___ Other: .

Description: Age J(l(fg_ Height _if;’)l_ Weight [ {5 Race W _ Sex - Other N

I, . ?‘F\-)ON'_ b A’LO LL . a competent adult, being duly sworn accordine 1o law, depose and state that 1
I g b g I

personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sherifls Sale in the manner as set forth herein,
1ssued 1n the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this {12 duy
MY

of __ EFEA 20l0 N
‘/M STATE G o
é""’l'bf < COMME £

Notary: -
NOT SERVED

Onthe ~— 20 ,at_ olcdock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND hecause:
_ WVacant _ Bad Address _ Muoved .. Does Not Restde (Not Vacant)
_ NoAnswer  Service Refused

Olher:

Sworn o and subscribed
before me this _ day
200

of By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
- Lawrmee T, e P Do N, 32227
‘rafgi 4, N, G295
2 el Mo, 62205
5 Tl M #0849
, L A, Mo, 58745
Sheetal i Shak-Jani, Esy., I No. K1760
= R Davey, Ew, . No, $7077
4 w K. Tahas, Esg, 3. Nee 93037
¥ivek Srivasiava, Esq., [d. No. 20233}
Jav B Juinas, P, I, Mo %6657
Feter ) Mulcuhy, Esy, Tl Na. 6179]
Andrew Lo Spivack, Fag., B Ne, $1439
Jaire Meliuinness, Esq, L No, 1M
Chrisovalante P Fliskos, Esg., Wb N, Y4620
Joshwaa L Gy, B, Id. No, 205047
Comenay [ Durn, Fsg., W, No. 20677¢
Andrew O Bramblen, Bsy,, Id. Ko, 208375

Schmieg,
Mlichede ¥ Bradfor



Instrument Number - 200611066

Recorded On 10/23/2006 At 10:30:26 AM

* Instrament Type - MORTGAGE
Invoice Number - 1014032

gy

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* Total Pages ~ 22

* Mortgagor - WALTON, SAMANTHA J VONBLOHN
* Mortgayee - MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC

User - TSA
* FEES

STATE WRIT TAX 30
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE  $10.
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $47
RECORDING FEES - 547
RECORDER

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT 53,
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND §2.
.50

TOTAL PAID $110

Frint Job: TAMMY - 01/03/2008 8:41:00 AM
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This is a certification page

DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO3
MAIL NETCO

1 heraby CEATIFY that this document is
recorded In the Recorder's Office of
Columbla County, Pennsylvania.

é;*
§ Beverly J. Michael
[ ‘j Recorder of Deeds

lIII‘I“

* . Information dencte:l by an asterisk may change during
the verification process and may not be reflected on: this page.

COLUMBIA COUNTY Inst# 200611068

- Fage 1
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(O "Lendw™ iy TIELDSYONE HORTGAGE COMUAWY

Lexder g CORPORATION
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2R50CNIOD CT D LN
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h] "Exmrll:m"wlhouonm:humﬁemibe&m&m!

AT aTy sward of ] ds paid
ury thir) poy (othar Lhan insaauce proceods prid umﬂnmmuamdbmmsmms) fur'ts
damage bo, o deirostion of, ﬂwPmpw!'r{il}cﬂmmmﬂonunﬁwuhagcﬂﬂlumrpmufﬂu?mpeny,
(i 1o Hew ol wx [ivy mlaey aof, At ha, the valne andfor
eomdition of e Property.

{'N) "Murtgagn Iumm" foeuns rurance prowcting Lender aganst 1be soncarment of, or defiult o, te

{0) *Faripdic Prymaat” mcans o Teguisrty schoduled usount due iur {1} procIpd Amd 1olecest nruiny the.
Motz plua (1) sey amounts yaner Section 3 of thiz Security font

v 3 Tl
R ANIA on P — Fam 33 1
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(F) "HESEA" meane the Real Hytew Sellement Froctomns Act (12 U.5.C. Secdan 2601 o s6q.) and ity

ok img ro; Regul. X{MC-F-R.mm.ndnqnisnbemdadmeuunqnm:,
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TRANSFER OF WIGHTS IM THE PRUOPSRTY
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Swﬁw[mﬂundﬁnﬂmvwwhmmu,“ ik hesehy 2age, gut @ caney 15
MERS (poiery w8 nomtinee for Lender and Leoder s suocessons and srcigne) and 16 (e suocessncs o8
astigoe O MERS, the following desribed progerty lacated in the SOPFTE T I L B S S 4 11 )
of Columbda | “¢ | — B kbu 40U 40P 41 |

ALL that tract ox paroel Cf lend ax shewn on Schedule "A" attaohed

I MEioh ip @ P i herein wnd made & part bereof.
whith curmasiy fex the adiren of
314 CKURSH RORD [E= +57)
LOONIBTRS IR Renmybeazia 319835 Ith ++)
{"Property Addrmas"):
TOGETHER WITH 8] (e oo or b und g
LSERILESs, T o hovesfier n pers of the & et additiony il aing
he by iy Secerry Instroment. Al of (e Posc i to in thif Secariy Fastrameri 19 ho
“Preperiy,” Bortowsr yoderstandy wod Agioee that il ooly degal title 10 the sweivie by
Borwawer in teiy Scoyrity naroaten, but, If Boottsary ko comply il ke on cariont, MERS {4k mxginre for
nod Lender's sucsmmors ad asslpgns) bae dhe wight 0 £xervies any ar all of Lgee unterzits, meluding,
‘rut 30t limited b0, the Opor £ forstlose and sl T and fo a0y Al TECu
3 e doading ang g s Seccriy Jos
T
Qmﬂ on Paga 3 of 1l .S,NQN Forva 3038 1M1
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) ) File No, NYM518504 ' I Page 4 of 5

APFENDIX A
l.egal Description

TRACT NUMBER 1; ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSQ BEING
AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD:

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH
SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST
ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR MIGHWAY
RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN ; i
CHURCH AND N LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H, i
SHUMAN, NORTH 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TOQ A HICKORY TREE
CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H, AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NOQRTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 323
FEET TO AN tRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC
RIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIEFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SQUTH 26 DEGREES 59
MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WiTH
SAID DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON MARCH 14,
1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H, SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND MANCY &.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, 8Y DEED DATED MARCH 19, 19682 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF QTHER
LANGS NOW QR FORMERLY GF EUGENE £, AND NANCY 5. WHITENIGHT; :

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THRCUGH AN IRCN AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 7& DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 32841
FEET TC AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF RAY H. AND EVELYHN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET

Print Job: TAMMY - 01/03/2008 8.4 1:00 AM COLUMBIA COUNTY st # 200611066 - Page 5
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FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS
EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA
BTATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAJD RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
WEST, 30.4% FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991
BY DRUMREILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,
521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54, {NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT),

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJCT TO THE FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY GONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C.
WHITENIGHT AND MANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER
ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHTIENIGHT AND
MNANCY S, WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED AT CCLUMBIA
COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD
OR OTHERWISE CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C.
WHITENIGHT AND NANCY 8, WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN
INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANRS OF THE WITHIN NAMED
GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY 5. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE} EXCEPT
AFTER FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR
SUCH QTHER BODY HAVING JURSIDICTION QOVER LAND SUBCIVISION IN TH SUBJECT
MUNICIPALITY.

SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 506 PAGE 89,

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY
DEED DATED JUNE &, 2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S,
WHITENIGHT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE
COLUMBIA COQURT CLERK,

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 11, 2006, FRCM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WAL TON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT
NQ. 200608506, QFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA GOUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNCWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

End Legal Description
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STATE ¢ NSYLVANIA
COUNT

Paula J. Barry bemg duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day ol March, 1902, and has been published daily, conttnuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice__March 3, 10, 17, 2010  as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertiserent was published; that
netther the afliant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and
character ol publication are true.

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal 5

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public l
1

J

Scott Twp., Columipla County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Mermber, Pannsylvania Assaciation of Notaries

ANA NOW .. ittt veens s 200 i , T hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Miil Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

A

T“OUNT STATEMENT

To: Date|19-Feb-10
Sheriff of Columbia County Docket{3ED-2010
Po Box 380 County|Columbia
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Type|Writ of Execution, Notice of Sheriff's Sale
Receipt# 3559
Plaintiff(s): HSBC Bank USA, NA
t¥efendani(s); Shane J. Walton
Samantha J, Vonblohn Walton
Date Credits Charge Balance
01/20/09 |Advance Check # 4646 $150.00
02/18/10 [Service on
Shane J. Walton $35.50
02/08/10 {Service on
Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton $22.50
. $92.00
Check # || T3 REFUND

3ED-10 Columbia.xls



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR CUUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PE..NA.
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE

3ED-10 Columbia . xls

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
2. Docket Munber ¢ County

I Plaintllls)  HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Indenture Trustee
of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust Series 2006-3 SED-2010 Columbia
2. Defendant{s] Shane J. Walton 4. Type ol Wit or Conplaimt
Samantha J Vonblohn Walton Writ of Exccution, Notice of Sheriff's Salc
SERVE | 3 Name Samantha .). Vonblohn Walion (Mortgage Foreclosure)
AT 6 Address 404 Railroad Street, Danville, PA 17821
7. Indicate unusual service: [l Reg. Mail [] Cert. Mail || Deputize {1 Other
2010, T Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
County to execulte this Writ and make return thereof

Now,
the Sheriff of
according 1o law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff,

Sherift of Montour County

8 SPLECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEITING SERVICE
11. Date

9. Name and Address ol Attomey/Originator 10. Telephone Numbcr
Jaime McGuinness, Fsq.
0 12. Signature
0
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS'LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Tiled Lxpiration . g . r,‘;?
William K. Beitz 0 : T e o
16. Served and made known to Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton . on the Sth - d@of {:’6 T2
February 2010, at 9:30 A.M at 400 Railroad Street, Danville, PA e N o, l?
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below: f—_:-’ N :: 2
X| Defendant personally served. ~ > W
L D= s
S 3 LS
E $2
£

Service made at defendants employment (Geisinger/ Medical Records, 400 Railroad Stre

et,

Remarks:
Danville, PA.)
Attempts:  WKB WKB WKB WKB
Date;| 12172010 17272010 21520110 2/5{20110)
Mileage:
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Costs Due / Refund
Wil $9.00 $9.00 $6.00 $2.50 $5.00 510.00 $0.00 $41.50 W/l
Sworn scpibed to before mie this S0 Answer. P! Vi
Day of Signguiry/or D UIW
I , )z

) SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY




SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

3ED-10 Columbia.xls

1. Flaintitfs)

SHERIF¥§'S SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

2. Defundantis)  Shane J. Walton

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Indenture Trustee

of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust Series 2006-3

2. Docket Number ¢ County
JED-2018

Samantha J Yonblohn Walton

Columbia
4. Type of Wnt or Complaint

Writ of Execution, Notice of Sheriff's Sale
SERVE | 5 Name Shane J. Walton Mortgage Foreclosure)
AT 6. Address 404 Railroad Street, Danville, PA 17821
7. Indicate unusual service: [l Reg. Mail [| Cert. Mail [] Deputize [l Other
Now, 2010, T Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
the Sheriff of

according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintitt,

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTICON OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Attorney/Originator

1. Telephone Number

Sheritl of Montour County

Jaime McGuinness, Esg.

12. Signature

i1 Datw

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
Shane M. Craig
16. Served and made known to Shane J. Walton . on the 18th daynpg )
February 2010, at 3:45 PM ,at 29 Mill Street, Danville, PA 17821 = : 3
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below: = M D2
[x] Defendant personally served. g = =
| Aduit family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is . '5 E; :
[ Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business <
I Other PR ~
o 3
L@
=
' . -
Remarks:
Attempts: WKB WKB WKB WKB
Date:[ 112172010 1272000 2/8/2010 2/182010
Mileage:
Advance | Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit | WNotary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$150.00 $9.00 $9.00 $6.00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $4.00 $35.50 $92.00
Sworn and Subscribed to before me this_/ 7 So Answer.
Day of /‘/{L—) , 2010, Signature of Deputy Sherift
i N
| DAge m (g
i |SherifT SRR
i

- ! ) v T e
(\___,.,/_l n ""’/ ( WA e _/y
SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOY 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
DT T RUE Y BLGOMSEURG, PA 17H15 1571 T
FAK: LERIY TH9-5A25
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL IED2010

ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

NOW, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2010, [, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION REING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, SAMANTHA WALTON,
AT 404 RAILROAD STRELT, DANVILLE, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONT COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 T4 HOUK PHONE
15700 -T2 BLCHOMSBLIRG, PA FFHIS S570) Tad BUHY
FAX: (370 THE-Shi S
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL JED2010

ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE,
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA I VONBLOHN WALTON

NOW, THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2010, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE TYUE SHERIFF QF
MONROE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, SHANE WALTON, AT
109 E. MARKET STREET, DANVILLE, PA

Tortly T Chomdakiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KINYON LANIER Represcnting Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2008-CV-1604-
Columbia County Courthouse MF

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 VS, SHANE J. WALTON,
and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON A/K/A SAMANTHA 4. WALTON
No. 2008-CV-1604-MF
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Pleasc be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is (o be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 83/24/2010 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This proeperty is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponcd or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

By:
KINYON LANIER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 186202



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK USA, NATTIONAL ASSOQCIATION, AS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THF, FIELDSTONE :

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006- - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3 :

Plaintifl] ¢ CIVIL DIVISION

v, : No. 2008-CV-1604-M}

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON A/K/A
SAMANTHA J. WALTON
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or partics named, at tha¢ address, set fort he Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form )} and/or Certificd Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is 4 ereto Exhibit “A”

T @@
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id, 732227

[_] Francis $. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[[] Daniel G. Schntieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith 4. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[] Shepfal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. §1760
] Jefiine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
aurcn R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Lisq., Id. No. 202331

[} Jay B. Jones, Esq., Td. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[L] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., td. No. 90134

[[] Chrisovalante P. Tliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, ¥Esq., Id. No. 206779
(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. Ne. 208375

Altorney for Plaintiff
Date: 0[)2’33} } Q

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff, It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale
must be postponcd or stayed in the event that a represcntative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 186202



HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASS( TATION, AS : ¢ JRT OF COMMON PLEAS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE, FILLDSTONE :

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : CILVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF
\ :
COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
Defendani(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atlomey, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for ihe
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real properly localcd at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSRURG, PA
17815-7462.

1. Nuame and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)

SHANE J, WALTON 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON 404 RAILROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the Judgment;
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property lo be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Noie.
4. Name and address of fast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name : Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, piease indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nane Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every ather person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the salc.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person o1 ..10m the plaintiff has knowledge who has any i...rest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicailc)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815-7462
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements hétin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,
(]
f)
By: ‘__, m

e Y
-

A 0mé§ for Plaintiff - /
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[ Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695
] Daniel G. Schmieg, Lsq., Id. No. 62205
[7] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ Judith T Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[] Shegtal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., [d. No. §1760
MR. Davey, Esq., Id. No, 87077

Lauren R. Tabus, Esq., I1d. No. 93337
[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331
(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
[[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[_] Courtenay R. Dunu, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375

M&/EB} 0



Name and
Address l
Of Sender

Phelan !allinan & Schmicg, 1.1P

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphiz, PA 19103 JOT/HOS -

{ Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address _ i Postage Fee |_
1 e TENANT/OCCUPANT m {
314 CHURCH ROAD ‘
L BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
2 ks DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY . _
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE EO - T
P.O. BOX 380 0
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P
3 Ak Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P 2
Department of Welfare ; i
P.O. Box 2675 |
Harrishurg, PA 17105
4
5
6
7
w 4
o 4
10
1 |
e ]
13
14
15 RE: SHANE 4. WALTON (COLUMBIA) TEAM 3 PHS# 186202 i
Tr'~1 Number of i Total Number of Pieces Posimaster, Per {MName of The full declaration of value is requited on all domestic and intermational repistered mail. The maximum indemnity payable
Listed by Sender Recervad at Post Office Receiving Empioyee) for the recenstruction of nonnegoliable ducuments under Express Mail doewmenl reconsiruction insurance is $50.000 per
picee subject to a limit of $500,000 per oceurrenee, The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise iz $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is §25,000 fir regisiered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual
RO00 8913 and $%21 for limitations of coverage.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
RTU BH9-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 SFO0 THA-AE0
FAX: 13700 304-7625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

HSBC BANK USA

VS.

SHANE & SAMANTHA WALTON

WRIT OF EXECUTION &3 OF 2010 D

POSTING OF PROPERTY

February 18, 2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF SHANE & SAMANTHA WALTON AT 314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERTFT JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19" DAY OF FEBRUARY 2010

L i“\ m( 1 131\-:\..‘« \kj'\\. g P

~ i

ot

E Motarial Seal

i SARAH JANE KLUNGAMAN

| Notary Public

I Town of Bloamsburg, Columbia County PA
! <3inn Expires September 30, 2012
! .

~80 ANSWERS:

4

DEPUTY SHERTFF

j“s {
IIMOTIIY T. CHAMBI:RI ATN
SHERIFF




QUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

LATE:22-JAN-10 FEE:55.00 CERT. NQO:6367

WALTON SAMANTHA J VONEBLOHN DIETRICT: MAIN TWP

SHANE J WALTON DEEL 20060-8506

1108 WNUMIDIA DR LOCATION: 314 CHURCH RD BLOOCMSEURG

CATAWISSAE PA 17820 PARCEL: 22 -05 -001-01,00C0

—————— PENDING---- TCTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL EROLL AMOUNT INTEREST cOosTS DUE
2008 FRIM 1,457.78 33 .36 30.00 1,561.14
TOTAL DU=E £1,561.14
TAa¥X CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: April , 2010

THIS I8 TO CBRTIFY TEAT,ACCORDING TO COUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
ODECEMBER 31, 2009

A
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES 4
DATE RECEIVED  1/13/2010 DOCKET # 3ED2010 L//
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTLL OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 200:6-3

DEFENDANT SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARJORIL LAYTAR-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

332-C MAIN MIFFLIN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSH!P _ IDENTIFICATION
pate 11910 tive J9R0. wmiLeace OTHER .
Race _ Sex __ llcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair __ Age  Military .

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB __ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTIEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

(&) OTILR (SPECIFY) Qc%jred

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

DEPUTY Y’%\)&\Lﬂ YO DATE |- 14—



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICL# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/13/2010 DOCKET # 3ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J, VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON IO@JQ
reamionsar C he /I IDENTIFICATION

"

pats IS v OF0 wiLsace OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_  POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ] <~ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICL# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/13/2010 DOCKET # 3ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEL OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SHANE WALTON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION _
DATE TIME _ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE

moUN®E

@OTHER(SPECIFY’) Mmoved s 164 ¢ Macket
Danu.lle, P4

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %}M'\fb DATE [ -} -) &




01/13/2010 17:18 TAX doo2/003

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19163

215-563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE :
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE ¢ CIVIL DIVISION

INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
No. 2008-CV-1604-M¥
vs,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shane J. Walton
Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above-captioned matter, and that on information and beltef, he/she has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

{a} that the defendant(s} is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or it Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

{b) that defendant “Shane J. Walton” is over 18 yeuars of age and resides at “314
Church Rd. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(¢) that defendant “Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton™ is over 18 vears of age and
resides at “314 Church Rd. Bloomsburg, PA 178157,

This statement is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. /

cg, qu Id NO 6"’205

[_] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., ld. No. 69849
{1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ Sheetaf R. Shah-Jani, Esq.. kd. No. 81760

[ 1 Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87677

[ 1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., ld. No. 93337

{ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 20233]
[_1Jay B. Jones, Lsq., Id. No. 86657

[_| Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_} Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
El Jaime McGuinness, Esq., id. No. 90134

U | fhrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ﬁghua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
L] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., [d. No. 206779
(1 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# “- /¢

DATE RECEIVED
DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE ey
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _
CHECK FOR S1,350.00 OR CK#
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Gl M Lk TIME 54T
POSTING DATE Fejo, fmo ol
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK  jlje o =

2NP WEEK

3P WEEK ST




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 3 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1604 OF 2008 1D ISSUED OUT OF THI: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COL.UMBIJA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BI_.OOMSBURG, PENNA | 17815, ALLL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO TiIE DEFENDANTS I\ AND TO):

TRACT NUMBER 1" ALL THAT CERTAIN PIKCE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSHIp, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNS YLVANIA, BOUNDED AND

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CH URCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO
BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST AB UTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DIEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CH URCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOw OR FORMERLY OF RAY HOAND
EVELYN . 84 UMAN; THENCE ALONG TIIE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH |6 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST S5FEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY I AND
EVELYN 1 SHUMA N; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTI{ 80 DEGREES 3¢
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET 70 AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY L FADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD
LEADING TO l\-‘fIF[*‘L.IJ\‘VILLE; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WiTH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT
MADE ON MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RrA Y H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. sp UMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY s,
WHITENIGHT, HIiS WIFE, By DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122,

TRACT NUMBER 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENI\.‘SYL\J’ANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PEN NSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORT] IEAST CORNER OF OTHER
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF FEUGENE C. AND NA NCY S, WIHITENIGHT,

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THROUGH AN [RON AXLE FOUND i .68 FEETFRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CO RNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREFES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.4! FEET
TO AN 18 INCI{ HICKORY FOUND I LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
L AND GVELYN i SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 3 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226,03 FEET TO AN
ANGLE TRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THRO UGH AN ANGLE IRON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST |2 7.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF wAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011; T IENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF waAYy
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES [0 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FLET TG THE PLACE QF
BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKE]. R0OM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMB ER E2, 1991
BY DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECOR DED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7PAGE 34 (NOT
FOR DEVELO PMENT).
THE ABOVE DESCR] BED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED 10 SAMANTHA ). VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 1 1, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON. OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grealer of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
tosts (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is (o be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashieyts check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANC141L,
CONSEQUENCES TGO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder faj)s to pay the bid price a5 per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balanee due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainiain an action against the bidder for breach ot contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wil]
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any aclion against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attarney SheritT of Columbia County
Jaime MeGuinnpess Timothy T. Chamberlain

1617 JFK Blvd wwyw.sheriffofcolum biacounty.com
——== L gltolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF¥ A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 3 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1604 OF 2008 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIviL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA. 17815 ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

TRACT NUMBER - ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNS YLVANIA, BOUNDED AND

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER INTHE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL. ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO
BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF TIHE SAIT MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A {(ANOTIHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINF OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H. S} IUMAN; TIENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOw ORr FORMERLY OF RAY
HoAND EVELYN p SHUMAN, NORTH 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H SITUMA N; THENCE CONTINU ING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF TIHE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD
LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE: TH ENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE ULL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGRELS 59 MINUTES FAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WiTH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRALT
MADE ON MARCH 14,1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R E.

BEING THEG SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY 1. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H SHUMAN, FHIS WIFE, TO FUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY &,
WHITENIGHT, IS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122,

TRACT NUMBER 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COU NTY, PENNS YLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORT} IEAST CORNER QF OTHER
LANDS NOW 0OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT:

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW ORTFORMERLY OF SAID
WI-HTENIGHT, AND PASSING THROUGI AN IRON AXLE FOUND 168 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 32841 FEET
TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND I\ LINE OF OTHER LA NDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H.AND EVELYN IT: SHUMAN: THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMEGRLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 3] MINUTES 4] SECONDS EAST 226,03 FEET TO AN
ANGLE IRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGIH AN ANGLE IRON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 p) NUTES
S0 SECONDS EAST 12755 FEETTO A POINT ON TH[: WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2611 TH ENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY
SOUTH 26 DEG REES 52 MINUTES 0 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE or
BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN . ..OM a SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBFR k2, 199]
BY DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED iN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54, (NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT).
THE ABOVFE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CON VEYED TO SA MANTHA J. VONBLONN WA LTON AND
SHANE J. WA LTON, WIFE AND H USBAND, BY DEED DATED ALUGUST | 1, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MA RRIED PERSON. OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CH URCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-0]

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SA1,p: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
¢asts (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check gr cashier's check ar
lime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bigd price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO pAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO pAy THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RES ULT IN SERIOUS FI NANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARF AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

It the successtul bidder fails 16 pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintaim an action against the bidder for breach of contract. i the case of a default ail suimg paid by bidder will
be considered torieited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will he
responsible for any attorney {ees incurped by the SheriiT in conncetion with any action against the hidder in
which the bidder is foung ftable for damages.

Plainiiffs Aftorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime MeGuinpess Timethy T. Chanberlain
L6117 JFK By www.sheriffotealy mbiacountyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCII 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 3 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1604 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUL OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

TRACT NUMBER |; ALL TITAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSIHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LLEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MITFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCEH, SAID [RON PIN CORNER ALSO
BEING AT OR NEAR TIHIENORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCIH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWILST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTIHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGIHTWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTIHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANTIS NOW OR FORMERLY OQF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
IT. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTI 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER [N LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H SHUMAN; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF TIE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE H1I.L ROAD
LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGRELS 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER. THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT
MADE ON MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCIT 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122,

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSINP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTIHER
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S, WHITENIGIIT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OT SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THROQUGIT AN ITRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FCLET
TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H: SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TQ AN
ANGLE IRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE [RON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTLHI 65 DEGRLEES 52 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST 12755 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTENUMBER 2011; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGIIT OF WAY
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TG TIIE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FrnOM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NUVEMBER E2, 1991
BY DRUMIIEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT).
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO TIE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTIIA J. VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCIH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01

TERMS OF SALFE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified ¢heck or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY TLLE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Tf the suecessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriil may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffoleolumbiacounty.com

Philadclphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EX ‘UTION - {(MORTGAGE FORECL JURE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT
TRUST SERIES 2006-3

CIVIL DIVISION

>' NO. 2008-CV-1604-M¥"

VER

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON ) —~ —
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON OZO O gD 3
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
{Sec Legal Description attached)

Amount Due © $100,500.73
Additional Fees and Costs $2,132.50
Interest from 11/26/2008 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $16.52 per diem o %

[ Q_m\)\) L) K&M\D'

D G bosa M shdiydic

(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Su Commuon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna, w .

Dated 0 \ 4 )«_1 . kQQ I'J

(SEAL)

PHS # 136202



SHERIFF’S RETURN

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE Ol THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVLESTMENT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUST SERIES 2006-3
Plaintiff No. 2008-CV-1604-MF CD
V5.
WRIT
SHANE J. WAL TON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WAL TON ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Jo

hereby deputize the Sherilf of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

madc at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

SherilT, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Decputy SherifT
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O'Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Salc and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sherift of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCIESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of alt copics. Do not detach any copies.
_ Expiration date
Plaintifl’ Courl Number

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF 2008-CV-1604-MT°
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERTES 2006-3

Defendant Type or Wril ol Complaint

SHANE I. WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

SERVF NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIED 0OR SALL.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apartmert No., City, Boro, Twn.. Stale and Zip Code)

314 CHURCIT ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICFE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, o200, 1, ShenIT ol COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf of e
County, 1o execule the within and make retm Lhm.ol according wo law.

Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT O EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATClIIMAN — Any deputy sherift levying upon or atlaching any
property under withn writ may leave same without a watchman, in cusiody of whomever is found in possession, atter notilying person of levy or
attachment without hability on the part of such deputy or sherifl w any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherilf™s sale thereof.

Signature of Atgn v OJ 0 Teinalor reyuesting service on behalf of XX Plaintitt Telephone Nuniber Date
e PP Dclendant Y g 174
ADDRESS: O Pcnn ( cntu’ at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PILAINTIFT Courl Number

RETURNLED:

AFFIRMED and subacribed 1o belore me this day SO ANSWLERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift i

ol e 20

Signature of Sherilf Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintifl Courl Number

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF 2008-CV-1604-MF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

Delendant Type or Wit of Complaing
SIIANE 1. WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_5AMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR TESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALR.
J SHANE J. WALTON
AT ADDRESS (Street ot RED, Apartment No., City, Bar, Twp |, State and Zip Code)

314 CHURCII ROAD BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW. , 200, T, SherilT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 10 execute the within and make returm thereo! according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN -~ Any depuly sherifl levying upen or attaching any
property under within wiil may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachmenl without Liability on the part of such depuly or sherifl 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such properly belore
sheriff's sale thereol,

Signalure Uf;\n nC\ ar mor rcqucslmu service on hehalt of XX Plainuflf Telephone Number Late
w Delendant / /dl g
ADDRESS: ()nc Pcnn Center at Suburbﬂll Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Buulcmrd Suite 1400 | {215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TPLAINTINE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMET? and subscribed to before ma this .. ... day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherifl’

of . —— 20

Signature of Sherill Date

Shenil of




“"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring,
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Nummbor -

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF 2008-CV-1604-MF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SHANE J. WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SAMANTHA I. VONBLOHN WALTON
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED QR SALE.
4 SHANE |, WALTON
AT ALIRESS (Street or RFD, Apartenent Mo, {hiy, Bore, Twp, State and Zip Code)

314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
SPRCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, . L 200, 1, Sheritt of COLUMBLA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, to excente the within and make rcturn thcrcu[ aecording o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Countly, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may Icave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, afler notifyving person of tevy or
altachment without liabilily on the part of such deputy or sherill w any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thergol,

Signature §1'; Lormney gk o lﬁr()nﬂmamr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintil? Tetephone Number Udte
/E? Defendant 39/&]

\IJI)RF%S One Penn Center at %uhurban Station, 1617 John | Kennedy BOllh,\'drd Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103- 1814

B SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFY Court Number

RETURNED:
ATTIRMLED and subscribed 1o belore me this day S0 ANSWERS Late
Signature ol Dep. Sheritf

of . 20

Signature of Sheritf Date

Sheriff of




“HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERV ICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please typc or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Lxpiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
LITTON LOAN SERVICING, LP 2008-CV-1604-MF
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SHANE J. WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
SERYE NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
J SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

ADDRESS (Strect ar RF1. Aparttenl Moy, City, Buro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

TSPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST LN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, L2001, SheniT ol COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of
County, to execute the w ithin and muake ra,lurn 1hcreofduwrdu12 to law.

SheriltTof COT.UMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levyving upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody ol whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of lovy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, desiruction or removal of any such property before
sheritf's sale thereof.

Stgnature of A TPrCy or gumtor reque estipg service on behall of XX Plaintit Telephone Number Lyate
éj‘ﬁ Defendant . 3,..‘ 0
ADDRESS: Penn enter at Suburban Statmn 1617 John F, Kennedy Buuicwrd Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 /) ‘
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIF Courl Number

RETURNED:

ATFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day S ANSWERS 1 Date
Signature of Dep, SherilT

of o 2

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheritt of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,

Expiration date

Plainiiff
LITTON LOAN SERVICING, LP

Courl Number

2008-CV-1604-MF

Deiendant
SHANE J. WAL TON
_SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

Twpe or Writ of Complaint
EXTCUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER i E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., T SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10y BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

ADDRESS (Streer or RED, Apartiment No., City, Boro, Twp,, $tate and Zip Code)

314 CHURCII ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPERATING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 200, 1, Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Lo execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherift of

COLUMBIA County, Penia.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levyving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nolifving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherift o any plaint(T herein for any Joss, destruction or removal of any such property before

sheriff's sale thereol,

Signatuke f Attornr a/ er Orlgmawr requesting service on behatl of XX Plaintiff

_ Defendant
ADDRE®S: One Penn Cenler at Submhm Station, 1617 Johm F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadeiphia. PA 19103-1814

Telephone Number

(215)563-7000

Late

/3 o0y

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIEFY

Contrt Number

RETURNED:

AFTIRMEL and subacribed e before me this day SO ANSWERS Dalte
Signature of Dep. Sherifl

of L 20
Signalure of Sheri{l Date

Sherifl ol




“"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCIL:SS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaimifl’ Court Numiber

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, LP 2008-CV-1604-MF

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

SHANE I. WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SAMANTHA ). VONBLOIN WALTON

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 103 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 SAMANTHA ). VONBLOHN WALTON

ALMIRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Na,, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBIURG, PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEINTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . . 200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exceute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

SherilT of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.I3. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afict notifying person of levy or
attachment withoul liability on the part of such deputy or shertff w any planu{f herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property before
shertf s sale thereot.

Slgnd[urt off\qm ey 01‘ O ipator requesting service on behall o XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
Defendant o ,
ADDRESS: Ong cnn (_enu:r lSuburbcm %ngf 17 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000 I3 ( 30 /‘Oﬁ
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ALFTIRMEL and subscribed o before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol o ) ) 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SIIERITFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics,

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, LP 2008-CV-1604-MF

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

SITANL J, WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WAL TON

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUALL, COMBANY. CORPORATION. TTC., TO SERYICE QR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bato, Twp., State and Zip Code)
314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THA'T WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW. __ L2040 [ Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sherilf of
County, 10 cxecute the within and make return thereof aceording to law.

Sherill of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NI WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or allaching any
property under withm writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever 15 found in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
attachment without Liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift herein tor any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof,

e
SJt'natu%m (&ﬂk()ngmamr requesting service on behalf of XX PlaintifT ‘Telephone Number Lrate _
“(/l Defendant a
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Swllon__ 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {2135)563-7000) A .% 0/0 /
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day w SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

ot . . 20

Signature of Sherifl atc

Sherift or




HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSQ  ATION, AS : Ct  RT OF COMMON PLEAS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE :
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift :
NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

V.
COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON - £
Defendani(s) <= /0

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC BANK USA, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEFE, OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for (he
Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17813-7462,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or repuled Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SHANE J. WALTON 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
SAMANTHA J. VONELOHN WALTON 404 RAILROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
2 Name and address of Defendanl(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and tast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Lad

None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every martgzage of record:
Nanc Address (if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicalc)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



7. Name and address of ¢very other person of whem the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the salc:
Name Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

I verily that the statements made in this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Q" 16
November 25, 2009 By: st (H a3
At‘rorﬂ‘ey for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
I | Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[] Francis S. ITallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
(] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
(7 ludith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[T Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[ ] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
[[] Vivek Srivastava, Fsq., [d. No. 202331
[[] Tay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657
[] Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq.. id. No. 61791
[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439
[V Jaime McGuinness, Fsq., Id. No. 90134
[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[7] Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dumn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSO’ \TION, AS : CC T OF COMMON PLEAS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELUSTONE :
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
NQO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

V.
COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815-7462.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably
asccrtained, please so indicatc)

SHANE J. WALTON 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON 404 RAILROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (if address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
1. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

(=31

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 25, 2009 By: 77 M Y

AttorHcy for Plaintiff’

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

(] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62203

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq.. 1d. Ne. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{ ] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

{1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

(] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

%/Andrew L. Spivack, Csq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620

[ 1Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(L] Andrew C. Brambiett, Esq., Id. No, 208375




HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF
VS, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON SHANE J. WALTON
404 RAILROAD STREET 314 CHURCH Road
DANVILLE, PA 17821 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real cstate) at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462 is scheduled 1o be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$100,500.73 obtaincd by HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 (the mortgagee) against you. In
the cvent the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay Lo the mortgagce the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest biauer. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the {ull amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifi and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At thal time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution ol the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. '

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THA'T CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LLAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
I'OLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road:;

TIENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVIILE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
{ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SIHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIT'FLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14, 1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerty RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY 8, WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERILY OT SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE ILAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY 1. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN,

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET,;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYL.VANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
3049 I'CET TO THE PLLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT 1O THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608500,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK,

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

owner(s) of property situate in the , Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD. BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Parcel No. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS.

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

owner(s) of property situate in the , Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Parcel No. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



sHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

ownter(s) of property situate in the , Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Parcel No. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



oHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

owner(s) of property situate in the , Colambia County, Pennsylvania, being

{Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Parcel No. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



sHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

owner(s) of property situate in the , Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Parcel Nu. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



oHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

owner(s) of property situate in the , Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Pareel Nu. 22-05-001-01
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $100,500.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLL.OWS:;

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OI LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY 1. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14,1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, RE.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TIE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FFRIM THE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE TRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMUHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMIINT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIIN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOM SBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLIN VILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK. OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN i1, SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H,
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFIIN VILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14, 1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROQLI, R.E,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY L SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTLE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY &. WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGII AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road:

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY 1. AND EVELYN H. SIHHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY I1{. AND EVELYN H SIHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN TIHE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14, 1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGIIT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 4] SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG TIIE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE TRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIIN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road:

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14, 1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT:;



THIENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OT SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 4] SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIIN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER I: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFF LINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Read;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN I1. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN 11,
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14, 1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLT, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OFF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THUE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN
H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALLONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT),

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND [HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Weslerly LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE
OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID TRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING
AT OR NEAR THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC Road;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH South
85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE West 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE Northwest ABUTMENT OF A
(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC Road OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE
Southwesterly LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCI{ AND IN LINE OF
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H.
SHUMAN, North 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES East 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME North 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES East 323 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE Westerly LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFF LINVILLE,;

THENCE ALONG THE Westerly LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVHL.LE TO THE HILL Road LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE South 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
East 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID
DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON March 14,1962 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY II. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITEN IGHT,
HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED March 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED
BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE Northeast CORNER OF OTHER LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT;



THENCE ALONG THE Northerly LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT,
AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED
CORNER, South 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS West 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH
HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY . AND EVELYN
I{. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN North 54
DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS East 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGII AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM
THE NEXT MENTIONED CORNER, South 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS East 127.55
FEET TO A POINT ON THE Westerly RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE
NUMBER 2011,

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY South 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS West,
30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON November E2, 1991 BY
DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18,521
SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR
DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON AND
SHANE J. WALTON, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED August 11, 2006, FROM
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, A MARRIED PERSON, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NO.
200608506,0FICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH Road, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PARCEL NUMBER: 22-05-001-01

Tax Parcel # 22-05-001-01



PRAECIPE FOR WRI1. JF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PaR.C.P, 3180-3183
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION » AS INDENTURE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT
TRUST SERIES 2006-3

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF

VS COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON 020 ] D — @/3
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issuc writ of exccution in the above matter;

Amount Due $106,500.73
Additional Fees and Costs $2,132.50
Interest from 11/26/2008 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

{@ $16.52 Per dicm

st WK oo

Attorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

L] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[_] Danie! G. Schmicg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ judith 1. Romano, Esq., [d. No. 58745

L] Sheetal R, Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq, Id. No, 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

[[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(L] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peser J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

L] Joshua L Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 186202



1Aaw OFFICE
FARKER, MeCAY,
F.a.

VA,

PAATTORNEY ID NO, 200162
File No: 13717-1401

PARKER McCAY P.A.
STUART 1, SEIDEN

Three Greentree Cenire

7001 Lincoln Drive West

P.O. Box 974

Marlton, New Jersey 08053

Attorneys for:

Litton Loan Servicing, LP as servicing agent for HSBC Bank USA, National
Association, as Indenture Trustee of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series
2006-3, its successors and/or assigns

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

SAMANTHA J. WALTON :CHAPTER 7

xxx-xx-1921 #CASE NO: 5:09-bk-02899-1JT
Debtor : 11 US.C § 362(d)

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, LP AS
SERVICING AGENT FOR HSBC BANK
USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST, SERIES 2006-3

Movant
v,

SAMANTHA J. WALTON

Debtor
And

MICHAEL G. OLEYAR
Trustee

Respondents

ORDER MODIFYING §362 AUTOMATIC STAY
Upon the application of LAW OFFICLS OF PARKER McCAY P.A. Attorncys for
Litton Loan Servicing, LP as servicing agent for HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as

Indenture Trustee of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2006-3, its successors

Case 5:09-bk-02899-JJT Doc 20 Filed 09/10/09 Entered 09/10/09 12:04:31 Desc

Main Document  Page 1 of 2




Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT

TRUST SERIES 2006-3 :  CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
NO. 2008-CV-1604-MF
V.
COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

(
(
(
(

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
{\ PRl
By~ 'ij?’b‘z 1’/ A b AAD

Attofhey for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ 1 Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. No. 32227

[ ] Francis 8. Hailinan, Esq., Id. No, 62695

[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Td. No. 62205

{_| Michele M. Bradford, Esq.. Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romane, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[[1 Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

] Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ Andrew L. Spivack, Esq.. [d. No. 84439
Iﬂﬁiime McGuinness, sq., id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ 1Joshua [. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
(] Andrew C. Brambiett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT
TRUST SERIES 2006-3 :  CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
NQO. 2008-CV-1604-MF
V.
COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ )}  the mortgage is an FI{A Mortgage

( )  the premiscs is non-owner occupied

( )  thc premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
f »
B)% !{'/ ’J ﬂQA/u_M/ﬁ

Attol'ﬂley for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

{ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. No. 32227

[_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ | Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Jugith T. Romano, Esq., [d. No. 58745

{_] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

{1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. §4439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, ¥sq., 1d. No. 94620

[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[} Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No, 208375




F

To The
Order
of

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, NA. 3-180/360

CHECEK NG
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 885810
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191031814
JIR RR L b
DATE, AMOUNT
12/08/2009 seksu+1,350.00]
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED PIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS v

Vaid alter 1680 days

shkeriff of Columbla County
3% W Main Street
Blocomspurg, PA 17815
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